USA: +1.866.928.8181
Europe: +49.0.8031.2460.0
Asia: +86.755.2714.1166
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Rdc
(Ω)
SATURATION
CURRENT5 (A)
RMS
CURRENT4
(A)
SRF
MHZ (REF)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ Typ. Min.
TYS252012LR47N-10 0.47 0.056 0.047 3.82 4.27 2.15 160
TYS252012L1R0N-10 1.0 0.083 0.069 2.59 2.90 1.93 110
TYS252012L1R5M-10 1.5 0.136 0.113 2.24 2.51 1.40 97
TYS252012L2R2M-10 2.2 0.199 0.166 1.85 2.07 1.15 69
TYS252012L3R3M-10 3.3 0.244 0.203 1.61 1.80 1.04 62
TYS252012L4R7M-10 4.7 0.348 0.290 1.12 1.25 0.84 47
TYS252012L6R8M-10 6.8 0.536 0.447 0.98 1.09 0.69 38
TYS252012L100M-10 10 0.637 0.531 0.79 0.88 0.62 34
TYS252012L150M-10 15 1.469 1.224 0.68 0.77 0.42 25
TYS252012L220M-10 22 1.824 1.520 0.53 0.59 0.38 20
1	 Electrical specifications at 20°C.
2	 Tolerance:  M: ±20%, N:±30%
3	 Inductance tested at 100 KHz, 1V
4	 RMS Current is defined based on temperature rise up to or less than 40°C from 20°C ambient.